

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1331/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 16/05/2006 in LPA No. 111/2003 & CWP No. 5848/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASMEL KAUR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, ASG

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Kathia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master