

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.496 OF 2011
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C)NO.3360 OF 2007)

UNION OF INDIA ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JASMEL KAUR & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and carefully perused the impugned judgment. In our considered view, no interference is called for. The appeal, being devoid of any merit is, accordingly, dismissed, leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
13TH JANUARY, 2011
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3360/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2006 in LPA No. 111/2003 & CWP No. 5848/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASMEL KAUR AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rekha Pandey,Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anita Sahani,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and carefully perused the impugned judgment. In our considered view, no interference is called for. The appeal, being devoid of any merit is, accordingly, dismissed, leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)